
CLASSIC FILAMENTS LIMITED 
 

CIN L17114GJ1990PLC013667 

 Regd Office : Plot No.1, Priyanka House, Umiyadham Road, Varachha, Surat-395006. 

 Tel :0261-2540570 email: classicfilaments@ymail.com, Website: www.classicfilamentsltd.com  
 

Date: 11/11/2025 

 

To 

The Manager 

Department of Corporate Services - CRD 

BSE Limited 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 

Dalal Street, 

Mumbai-400092 

 

Dear Sir, 

 

 Ref: Stock Code – 540310 

 

Sub: Submission of Documents under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the 

Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2025. 

 

As required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith following 

documents for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 for your 

reference and records.  

 

1. Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th 

September, 2025 

 

2.   Limited Review Report 

 

Please take the same on your records. 

 

Thanking you, 

 

Yours Faithfully, 

 

For CLASSIC FILAMENTS LIMITED 

 

 

 
 

BHARAT A. PATEL 

DIRECTOR & CFO 

DIN: 00249234 

ADDRESS: PLOT NO. 1, PRIYANKA HOUSE, UMIYADHAM ROAD,   

                  VARACHHA, SURAT - 395006 

 

 

Encl – As above 
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LIMITED I-IMITED

Rs. in
Quarter Ended six Month Ended Previus Year Ended

301091202s 301061202s 30/0912024 301091202\ 30109/2024 3tl03l202s
Particulars

(Un-Audited) (Un-Audited) (Un-Auditedl (Un-Audited) (Un-Audited) (Audited)

I Revenue from Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
il Other lncome 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ilt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

xpenses
a) Cost of Material Consumed o.oo 0.00 0.00 o.o0 0.00

Purchase of Stock in trade 0,00 0_00 0.00 0.00 0.00
c) Changes in inventries offisnised goods,Work in
Drosress and stock in trade 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Employee benefits expenses 1.60 0.80 0.30 2.40 0.30
e) Finance Cost 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Depreciation and amortisation expenses 0.00 0.00 0.o 0.00 0.00
Othe. expenses 1. 4.01 7,76 5.31 5.90

Total ExDenses llvl 2.90 4.81 2.06 7.7L 6.20

Profit/{Lofs) before exceptional items and tax (ttt-tv) -2.90 -4.81 -2.05 -7.7 L -6.20
VI Exceptional ltems 0.00 0. 0.00 0.00 0.00
VII Profit/(loss) Before Tax (v-Vl) -2.90 -4.81 ,2.06 '7.77 "6.20
vlil Tax expelse

CurentTax 0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

'x

Profit/ (Loss) for the period from continuing operations
(vil-vilr) -2.90 -4.81 -2.06 -7.71 -6.20

x Profit/ (Loss) from discontinued oDerations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
xt Tax expense of discontinued operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

xtl
Profit/ (toss) from discontinuing operations (after tax)
(x-xr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

xilt Profit/ (toss) for the period (lX+Xil) -2.90 -4.81 -2.06 7.7t -6.20
xtv Other Comprehensive lncome 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

A. (i) Items that will not be reclassifled to proflt or loss

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(ii) lncome tax relating to items thatwill not be
reclassified to Drofit or loss 0.00 0.00 0.00
B. (i) ltems that will be reclassified to profit or loss 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.(ii) lncome tax relating to items that will be reclassified
to Drofit or loss 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

XV

Total Comprehensive lncome for the period
(Xlll+XlVlComprising Prof it ([oss) and
Other,comorehensive lncomF f6r thc neri^d I -2.40 -4.81 -2.06 -7.77 -6.20

xvt
Total Paid up Capital (Face Value Rs. 1O/- per Equity
Sharel 671,34 67,..34 611.34 611.34 6 1 1.34

xvil

Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance
Sheet of Previos Accounting year

Earning per equity share (for continuing operation):
(1) Basic -0.05 -0.08 -0.03 -0.13 -0.10
(2) Diluted -0.0s -0.0 -0.03 -0.13 -0.10

xtx
Earning per equity share (for discontinued operation)t

1l Basic 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(21 Diluted 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

xx
Earning per equity share (for discontinued & continuing
OPeration):
(1) Basic -0.0s .0.08 -0.03 -0.10
(2) Diluted -0.05 -0.08 -0.03 -0.13 -0.10

0.00

0.00

-10.96

0.00

0.00

0.00

-0.18

,96

Notes-

1' The above unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year Ended 3oth september, 2025 have been prepared by the company in accordance with regulation 33 ofsEBl (tisting obligation & Disclosure Requlrements), Regulations, 2015 (as amemded) and were reviewed by the Audit committee and have been taken on record by the Boardof Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 11th Nov 2025.

2 The standalone un'audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30.09,2025 are un-audited and the statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Revicw ofthe above financial results and issued an unqualified opinion thereon ,

3' AsthecompanY'sbusinessactivityfallswithinasingleprimarybusinesss€gmentvizwholesellerinTextilesandisasinste 
geoSraphicalsegment,thedisctosure

requirements as per lndian Accounting standards ("lnd As") , notified by the companies (tndian Accounting standards) Rules,2o15 (lnd As) are not appticabtc.

4' The company has adopted lndian Accounting standards ("lnd As") from 1st April, 2017 and acco.dingly the financial results have been prepared in accordancc with thecompanies (lndian Accounting standards) Rules, 2015 (lnd As) as amended by the companies ( tndian Accounting standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 inctuding any furtheramendment to the lndian Accounting standards for the time being in fo.ce and as presc.ibed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with the rctevent rules issuedthere under and the othet accounting principles generally accepted in lndia.

5, Previous vear figures have been regrouped or reclassified wherever necessary,

,!**f*/*
By Order of the Board
For Classic Filaments Limited

Managing Director
SURAT

Place i Surat
Date: Nov 11

DIN: 03571671



Statement of Standlone Assets & Liabilities of Classic Filaments Limited

Standalone/Consolidated Statement of Assets &
Liabilities

Amount in Lakhs

PARTICULARS
As athalfyear As at year ended 31/03/202 5

UN.AUDITED AUDITED
ASSETS

1 . Non-currentassets
(A) Property, Plantand Equipment 0.01 0.01
[BJ Capital work-in-progress 0.00 0.00
CJ lnvestment Property 0.00 0.00
Dl Goodwill 0.00 0.00

0ther assets 0.00 0.00
assets under 0.00 0.00

IGJ Biological Asseb other than bearer plants 0.00 0.00
Financial Asseb

(i) Investments ! 0.00 0.0 0
(iiJ 0ther Financial Assets 4.35 4.35
(iii) Loans s49.62 5+9.62

0) Deferred tax asseb Inet) 0.00 0.00
0) 0ther non-currentasseLs 2.79 2.79

2. Currentasseb

[A) lnventories
0.00 0.00

[B) Financial Assets

[i] lnvestments
0.00 0.00(iil Trade receivabies

177.73
Cash and cash

[iv) Bank balances other than[iii] above 0.00
[v] Loans

0.00 0.0 0
Others

0.00
(C) Current Tax Assets (Net) 4.20
[D) Other cufrentassets

3.36 6.63

Total Assets 742.79 744.A3

AND LIABILITIES

[A] Equig Share capital 611.34 61 1.3+
[B) Other Equity -51.06

2. Liablities
(l) Non-current liabilities

Financial Liabilities
0.00

Trade
0.00 0.00

financial
0.00

(BJ Provisions
0.00 0.00

Deferred tax liabilities
0.00

[D] 0ther non-cur.ent liabilities 0.00 0.0 0

Current
FinaDcial Liabilities

0.00

33.53
0.00

Trade 27.53

MSME
0.00 0.00

147.36 147.47Other

Provisions

0.00
1.62 1.84

Current Tax Liabilities

Total
742.79

SURPiT

*

EN

U {

". . ::r.

0.74

0.0 0

0.00

o.

0.0 0.00

0

0

_ [i) Borrowings

0.00



CLASSIC FILAMENTS LIMITED

FIOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 02s Amt in Lakhs

Decrease Investments
Loss on sale oflnvestrnents
Share capital including Share premium
Proceeds from Short Term Borrowing

Net Cash generated from Financing activities

Net Increase/(Decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)
CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS, AT THE BEGINNING OF YEAR

& CASH EQUIVALENTS, AT THE END OF YEAR

above cash Flow Statement has been prepared under the "lndirect Method,,as set out in the Accounting Standard (ASJ - 3 on "Cash
Statements"

Year EndedParticulars
30-Sep-25 31-Mar-25

(7.71.)

0.00

[10.e6]

0.01

0.7a

(0.e2)

{7.12)
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(7.7t)

0.85

0,00

13.03

0.00

s.50
0.00

[0.81]
(74.34)

0.00

000
0.0 0

(10.e5)

(0.47)

1

0.00

(8.e6)

[8.e6)
0.00

(8.e6)

0.00

(s6.24)
(67.19)

0.00
(67.1e)

(8.e6) {67.19)

0perating Profit before working capital changes

Increase/(Decrease) in trade payables
lncrease/[Decrease) in other current Iiabilities
Irrcrease/(DecreaseJ in short term provision
Increase/[DecreaseJ in current borrowings

in other short-term borrowings
in trade receivables
in inventories
in other Assets

in Long Term loans and advances
in Short Term loans and advances
in Deffered tax
in last year provision

Cash generated from 0perations
Less:- Taxes paid (For previous year)
Net Cash generated from operations before extraordinary items

Extraordinary items

Net Cash generated from operating activities

Asset (Purchased) Sold

Profit before Taxation

Depriciation
for:

(lncreaseJ/Decrease

IncreaseJ/Decrease
Increase)/Decrease
Increase) /Decrease
(lncrease]/Decrease

[Decrease)

[Decrease]

,s
0.00 0.00

et Cash from activities 0.00 0.00

0.0 0

0.00

0.00

6.00

0.0 0

0.00

0,0 0

0.00

6.00 0.00

(2.e7)
3.71.

(67.1e)
70.90

0.74 3.7 I
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